## 503289961 05/01/2015 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3336579

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		CHANGE OF NAME			
CONVEYING PARTY D	ΑΤΑ				
		Name		Execution Date	
STSN GENERAL HOLD	INGS, INC			03/04/2005	
				•	
RECEIVING PARTY DA	TA				
Name:	IBAHN GENERAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION				
Street Address:	10757 S. RIVER FRONT PARKWAY				
Internal Address:	SUITE 300				
City:	SOUTH JORDAN				
State/Country:	UTAH				
Postal Code:	84095				
Property Type Application Number:	14	<b>Number</b>			
	1/				
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i>	e sent to t	he e-mail address first; if that is		-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i>	e sent to t provided;	if that is unsuccessful, it will be		-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone:	e sent to t provided; 4(			-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if [</i> Phone: Email:	<b>e sent to t</b> p <b>rovided;</b> 4( ar	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 03-473-0596		-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name:	<b>e sent to t</b> provided; 4( ar A <sup>-</sup>	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 03-473-0596 ndrew@atmac.ca	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1:	<b>e sent to t</b> provided; 40 ar A <sup>7</sup>	<b>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</b> 03-473-0596 ndrew@atmac.ca FMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD.	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 4( ar A <sup>-</sup> 76 A <sup>-</sup>	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-473-0596 ndrew@atmac.ca FMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 40 ar A <sup>-</sup> 76 A <sup>-</sup> C	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-473-0596 ndrew@atmac.ca FMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54 FTN: ANDREW T. MACMILLAN	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4:	e sent to t provided; 40 ar A <sup>-</sup> 76 A <sup>-</sup> C	<i>if that is unsuccessful, it will be</i> 03-473-0596 ndrew@atmac.ca IMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54 ITN: ANDREW T. MACMILLAN ALGARY, CANADA T2V 1K2	sent via US M	-	
using a fax number, if Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NU	e sent to t provided; 40 ar A <sup>-</sup> 76 A <sup>-</sup> C	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-473-0596 Indrew@atmac.ca IMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54 ITN: ANDREW T. MACMILLAN ALGARY, CANADA T2V 1K2 BHN0000USA05	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if p</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2:	e sent to t provided; 40 ar A <sup>-</sup> 76 A <sup>-</sup> C	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-473-0596 Indrew@atmac.ca IMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54 ITN: ANDREW T. MACMILLAN ALGARY, CANADA T2V 1K2 BHN0000USA05 ANDREW T. MACMILLAN	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME IAME OF SUBMITTER: DIGNATURE: DATE SIGNED:	e sent to t provided; 40 ar A <sup>-</sup> 76 A <sup>-</sup> C	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-473-0596 Indrew@atmac.ca IMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54 ITN: ANDREW T. MACMILLAN ALGARY, CANADA T2V 1K2 BHN0000USA05 ANDREW T. MACMILLAN /Andrew T. MacMillan/	sent via US M	-	
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence will b</i> <i>using a fax number, if</i> Phone: Email: Correspondent Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKET NUME AME OF SUBMITTER: BIGNATURE:	e sent to t provided; 40 ar A <sup>7</sup> 76 A <sup>7</sup> C	if that is unsuccessful, it will be 03-473-0596 Indrew@atmac.ca IMAC PATENT SERVICES LTD. 520 ELBOW DRIVE SW, SUITE 54 ITN: ANDREW T. MACMILLAN ALGARY, CANADA T2V 1K2 BHN0000USA05 ANDREW T. MACMILLAN /Andrew T. MacMillan/ 05/01/2015	sent via US M	-	

source=03\_name\_change\_to\_ibahn#page2.tif

Delaware

PAGE 1

# The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "STSN GENERAL HOLDINGS, INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "STSN GENERAL HOLDINGS, INC." TO "IBAHN GENERAL HOLDINGS CORPORATION", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TENTH DAY OF MARCH, A.D. 2005, AT 4:19 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.



3316882 8100 050203883

Variet Smith Windson

Harriet Smith Windsor, Secretary of State AUTHENTICATION: 3736676

DATE: 03-11-05

PATENT REEL: 035563 FRAME: 0436

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Dalivered 04:31 PM 03/10/2005 FTLED 04:19 PM 03/10/2005 SRV 050203883 - 3316882 FTLE

#### CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT

#### OF

### SISN GENERAL HOLDINGS, INC. a Delaware Corporation

The undersigned does hereby certify on behalf of STSN General Holdings, Inc (the "Corporation"), a corporation organized and existing under the Delaware General Corporation Law, as follows:

FIRST: That he is the duly elected and acting Chief Executive Officer of the Corporation.

SECOND: That the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation was originally filed with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware on November 15, 2000 under the name "STSN General Holdings, Inc."

IHIRD: That pursuant to Section 242 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware, Article I of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of the corporation is iBAHN General Holdings Corporation."

FOURTH: That the foregoing Certificate of Amendment of the Certificate of Incorporation of the Corporation has been duly adopted and approved by the Board of Directors and stockholders of the Corporation in accordance with the applicable provisions of Sections 141, 228 and 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned hereby further declares and certifies under penalty of perjury that the facts set forth in the foregoing certificate are true and correct to his own knowledge, and that this certificate is his own act and deed.

Executed on March 4, 2005.

David Garrison, Chief Executive Officer

BY050450 032

**RECORDED: 05/01/2015**